In addition, candidates were 

not on any anti-tuberculosis therapy and must be on one of the ART combination of interest. 

The pre-HAART CD4 count, haematological parameter assay result and HAART regimen 

details were collected from the LAMIS data base of the facility.  Two hundred and thirty one 

(231) blood samples were collected from Retro positive clients that have been on the 

following HAART regimen for at least six months. Ethical approval to access baseline data 

of freely consenting client’s as they come for their periodic checkup was sort from the